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PARK AND RECREATION – FEE SCHEDULE 
 

- Deposits: $50 for meeting rooms. $100 for gymnasium. 
- Flat Fee of $11 for use of the kitchen. 
- All groups utilizing the Community Center before or after regular hours will be charged $20 an 

hour in addition to the regular costs of room or gym rental. Regular hours are Monday – 
Thursday 8am-8pm; Friday 8am-4pm; Saturday 8am-4pm; and Sunday 12pm-4pm. 

- Civic Clubs and Community Clubs meeting room use that exceeds 6 hours a day will be charged 
an additional $11. 

- Set Up/Take Down Fee: This service will only be available if staffing permits and will be assessed 
to all groups utilizing rental space. The minimum charge for set up of equipment will be $10. Up 
to 6 banquet tables will be set up for this fee. A fee of $3 per table will be charged for set up and 
take down of tables over the amount of six. The $10 minimum fee for set up/take down does 
apply for card tables. Up to 25 chairs will be set up for free. Additional cost of chair set up/take 
down is $1 per chair. Groups can avoid the set up/take down fees by setting up equipment 
themselves.  

 
  
 TYPE OF ACTIVITY   FEE  

 
MEETING ROOM RENTALS  
There is a flat rate of $11/per hour for meeting room #3. Meeting rooms #1 and #2 can be rented 
together for a discount of $5/per hour if no other group discounts apply. 

• City Activities    No Cost 
• Youth Clubs    No Cost 
• School District Youth Sports/Charter School   No Cost - Up to 2  

          Events Per Week/2  
          Hours Per Event 

• County, State, Federal      $11/Hour 
• Community Education      $1.50/Per Person 
• Civic Clubs       $11/Up to 6 Hours 

(Lions and Legion have one free event (2 day maximum) per year. After hour fees are 
charged if event takes place after or before regular hours) 

• Community Clubs, Non-profits     $11/Up to 6 Hour 
 or $33/ Per Day 

• Lake Associations       $20/Per Hour 
• Private Groups and Other Businesses    $20/Per Hour 

 
GYM RENTALS 

• City Activities       No Cost 
• Youth Clubs       $11/Per Hour 
• County, State, Federal      $16/Hour 
• School District Youth Sport/Charter School   No Cost – Up to 2 

            Events Per Week/2 
            Hours Per Event 

• Charter School After School Sports Club    $100/8 Week Session 
• Civic Clubs       $25/Per Hour 
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• Community Clubs       $25/Per Hour 
• Private Groups, Lake Associations and Other Businesses $40/Per Hour 

 
MISCELLANEOUS RENTALS 

• Disc Golf Set       $5/2 Hours 
• Picnic Shelter       $30 

(Two $50 deposits are required. Beer and wine permits are available with City approval at a 
cost of $30) 

• Tennis Racket       $3/2 Hours 
• Snowshoe Rental (2 Hours)     $5/Pair 
• Pickleball – 2 to 4 Paddles, 2 Balls    $5/2 Hours 
• Pickleball – 5 to 8 Paddles, 4 Balls    $10/2 Hours 
• Ping Pong        $3/2 Hours 
• Shuffleboard       $5/2 Hours 
• Popcorn Machine       $25/Day ($50 Cleaning Deposit)  

 
MISCELLANEOUS SALES 

• Disc Golf Disc (1 Disc)      $13 
• Disc Golf Discs (Set of 3)      $32 
• Tennis Balls        $4/Can 
• Trail Maps        $1/Per Two- Sided Copy 
• Shower        $3 
• Water        $1/Bottle 
• Bench with Engraving and Installation    $900 

 
ACTIVITY FEES 

• T-Ball – Per Season      $35 
• Mustang Baseball – Per Season     $35 
• Colt Baseball and Up – Per Season    $45 
• SilverSneakers Class Punch Card     $28/8 Classes 
• SilverSneakers Class Day Pass     $4 
• Discount Program Punch Card     $10/20 Classes 
• Pickleball Day Pass      $5 
• Pickleball 10 Day Punch Card     $30 
• Pickleball Annual Membership     $75 
• Basketball for Grades K-2     $30 
• Basketball for Grades 3-6      $30 
• Summer Basketball Camp     $30/6 Sessions 
• Soccer for Grades K-1– Per Season    $30 
• Soccer for Grades 2-3 – Per Season    $35 
• Soccer for Grades 4-6 – Per Season    $40 
• Soccer for Grades 7-12 – Per Season    $65 
• Summer Soccer Camp      $25/6 Sessions 
• Tennis for Seniors – Per Season     $25 
• Tennis for Seniors – Day Pass     $4 
• Tennis Lessons – Per Week     $42 
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• Tennis Lessons – 3 Weeks     $100 
• Volleyball – Daily       $4 
• Volleyball – 10 Weeks      $20 
• Weight Room – Daily      $8 
• Weight Room – Monthly      $35 
• Weight Room – 2 Months      $70 
• Weight Room – Quarterly      $90 
• Weight Room – Semi Annual     $160 
• Weight Room – Nine Month     $225 
• Weight Room – Annual      $260 
• 10 Day Punch Card      $55 
• Veteran’s 10% Discount on any Membership 
• Youth Sports Late Fee: Extra $25 after deadline; if space is available 

 
LIBRARY 

• Library Cards       $5 – Adult 
         $1 – Student 
         $5 – Replacement 

• Material Fines       Cost of Replacement 
• Administrative Fee – fine for notice sent out   $5 
• Summer Reading Program     $5 
• Storage Disc       $2 
• One Time Computer Use (without card purchase)  $3 
• Copies (limit of 25 pages per day)    $0.25/per page 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




